Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10215	51476 ▼	v v	▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Air Guard Control Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/4/02	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 100 City: Hartford Individual(s) citize Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other federally ch	Bank					
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional number(s) at	1,416,307; ached Yes V	tration No.(s) 1,356,057 1,781,053; and 1,37 No lications and					
Name: Jennifer A. Calcagni Internal Address: Carmody & Torrar 2002 TDIAZI 00000024 500447 1356057	nce LLP	Enclosed	941)\$_115 one charged to deposit ageou					
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110	Zip: <u>06721</u>	8. Deposit account num	ANCE SECTIO	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD AN 9: 10				
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	01/02/01	R R				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0305

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Air Guard Control Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office and principal place of business at 32 Mattatuck Heights Road, Waterbury, Connecticut 06705 (the "Grantor"), has, on the date hereof, granted to Sovereign Bank, a federally-chartered savings bank, having a banking office at 100 Pearl Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103 (the "Lender"), a continuing first priority lien and security interest in:

all of Grantor's right, title and interest, present and future, in and to (a) all trademarks, trade names, trade styles, service marks, prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks have appeared or appear, designs of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all right, title and interest therein and thereto, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any other similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereafter, all whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor, including the registered trademark and service mark described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof and all licenses thereof; and (c) all goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, and all customer lists and other records of Grantor relating to the distribution of products bearing the Trademarks; and all proceeds of the foregoing and all proceeds of any insurance on the foregoing;

pursuant to the terms of a certain Security Agreement of even date herewith, by and among Grantor and Lender (the "Security Agreement"), to secure Grantor's indebtedness to Lender under the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement.

Dated as of the 4th day of January, 2002.

AIR GUARD CONTROL CORPORATION

BY: Gentad

Its Chief Executive Officer

SOVEREIGN BANK

3Y:___<u>C</u>

Janet A. Lynch

Janet A. Lynch

Vice President

{N0678673}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0306

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Trade Mark Applications and Registrations

Trade Mark	Reg. No	Country	Reg. Date	Expiry Date	Owner/Reg. User
ABS Airspray	459,612	Canada	June 21, 1996	June 21, 2011	CCL Industries Inc.
AG and Design	1,356,057	USA	August 27, 1985	August 27, 2005	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	362,877	Australia	July 15, 1981	July 15, 2002	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	310,038	Canada	January 3, 1986	January 3, 2016	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	198,452	Canada	March 29, 1974	March 29, 2004	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	137,532	New Zealand	July 4, 1985	June 16, 2002	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	1,416,307	USA	November 11, 1986	November 11, 2006	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard	405,155	Chile	April 19, 1993	April 19, 2003	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Guard Control	198,453	Canada	March 29, 1974	March 29, 2004	CCL Industries Inc.
Air Klenze	201,814	Canada	September 13, 1974	September 13, 2004	CCL Industries Inc.
Insect & Design	375,583	Canada	November 16, 1990	November 16, 2005	CCL Industries Inc. RU # 76699 November 16, 1990
Klenze	195,346	Canada	November 9, 1973	November 9, 2003	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	361,557	Australia	June 16, 1981	June 16, 2002	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	135,922	Canada	May 22, 1964	May 22, 2009	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	405,147	Chile	April 19, 1993	April 19, 2003	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	529,851	Mexico	August 29, 1996	July 4, 2006	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	137,554	New Zealand	June 18, 1985	June 17, 2002	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk	1,781,053	USA	July 13, 1993	July 13, 2003	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk Too	293,683	Canada	August 3, 1984	August 3, 2014	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk Too	1,374,525	USA	December 10, 1985	December 10, 2005	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk-Too	408,779	Chile	June 30, 1993	June 30, 2003	CCL Industries Inc.
Konk 408	356,118	Canada	May 19, 1989	May 19, 2004	CCL Industries Inc.

Trade Name Registrations

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

<u>Name</u>

Air Guard Control Air Guard Product Air Guard Control Jurisdiction Ontario, Canada Ontario, Canada Illinois, U.S.A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0307